
Williams Baptist (AR) (11-3, 5-1) -vs- Mission (Mo.) (7-9, 3-3)
01/17/26 at W. E. Dowell Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Williams Baptist (AR) 86

Mission (Mo.) 54

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: W. E. Dowell Fieldhouse

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Williams Baptist (AR) 22 25 24 15 86
Mission (Mo.) 21 8 7 18 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Cha'Myrean Ellis * 29 9-15 0-0 3-5 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 4 21
23 Joi Montgomery * 24 4-5 1-1 5-5 2-5 7 2 3 3 0 0 14
1 Chelsea Hamilton * 37 5-11 2-7 1-3 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 4 13
2 Taylor Hooten * 34 3-10 2-7 5-5 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 3 13
30 Sara Crowe * 30 5-12 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 4 0 3 1 0 11
5 Cortayza Flowers 15 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 1 6
33 Seanlajah Smith 13 1-6 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Katelyn Graddy 1 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Darcy Broglin 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 Zyonna Anderson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
4 Lakiya Scott 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
22 Journi Versie 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Ally Caudle 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Kyla Harston 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
11 Zahryia Baker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Abby Alphin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 31-71 7-22 17-22 14-30 44 22 9 14 1 15 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-3   0.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-23   43.48 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 3-9   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 31-71   43.7 % 7-22   31.8 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 40
Largest Lead: 38 4th-
09:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones * 35 3-9 1-5 10-10 1-5 6 1 6 7 0 2 17
40 Miya Nieto * 35 3-17 1-9 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 4 0 1 7
2 Tara Masten * 25 2-8 0-3 1-1 1-1 2 4 0 3 0 1 5
30 Naomi Daugherty * 12 1-4 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 4 0 2 0 1 5
1 Hannah Maxwell * 27 0-2 0-2 0-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 0
11 Kayla Howell 17 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 6
3 Lauren Carson 12 2-6 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 6
14 Jayla Kirksey 10 2-4 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 3 0 3 0 0 4
20 Ashtyn Callaway 14 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 2
25 Alyssa Burch 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Autumn Gunter 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Jaema Schimmels 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-56 4-25 18-25 10-27 37 23 8 25 1 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-5   20.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 1-9   11.11 % 1-2   50.00 %



3rd Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-8   25.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 16-56   28.6 % 4-25   16.0 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 7 1st-06:30



1st Box Score
Williams Baptist (AR) 22

Mission (Mo.) 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Cha'Myrean Ellis 10 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 3 5
23 Joi Montgomery 10 2-2 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 8
1 Chelsea Hamilton 10 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4
2 Taylor Hooten 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
30 Sara Crowe 10 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 5
5 Cortayza Flowers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Seanlajah Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Katelyn Graddy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Darcy Broglin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zyonna Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Lakiya Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Journi Versie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ally Caudle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kyla Harston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Zahryia Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Abby Alphin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 0-3 8-10 2-3 5 4 1 4 1 5 22
43.8 % 0.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones 10 2-4 1-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 1 9
40 Miya Nieto 10 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 Tara Masten 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 4
30 Naomi Daugherty 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
1 Hannah Maxwell 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 Kayla Howell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lauren Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jayla Kirksey 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
20 Ashtyn Callaway 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Alyssa Burch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Autumn Gunter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jaema Schimmels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 1-5 6-6 4-8 12 7 2 8 0 4 21
43.8 % 20.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Williams Baptist (AR) 25

Mission (Mo.) 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Cha'Myrean Ellis 9 4-7 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
23 Joi Montgomery 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
1 Chelsea Hamilton 10 1-3 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Taylor Hooten 10 1-3 0-2 3-3 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
30 Sara Crowe 10 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Cortayza Flowers 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Seanlajah Smith 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Katelyn Graddy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Darcy Broglin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zyonna Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Lakiya Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Journi Versie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ally Caudle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kyla Harston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Zahryia Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Abby Alphin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-23 2-7 3-5 4-10 14 3 1 0 0 1 25
43.5 % 28.6 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
40 Miya Nieto 10 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Tara Masten 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Naomi Daugherty 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 1
1 Hannah Maxwell 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kayla Howell 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Lauren Carson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Jayla Kirksey 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Ashtyn Callaway 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Alyssa Burch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Autumn Gunter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jaema Schimmels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-17 1-9 1-2 5-9 14 6 1 6 0 0 8
17.6 % 11.1 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Williams Baptist (AR) 24

Mission (Mo.) 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Cha'Myrean Ellis 10 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 8
23 Joi Montgomery 10 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
1 Chelsea Hamilton 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 2 3
2 Taylor Hooten 10 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8
30 Sara Crowe 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
5 Cortayza Flowers 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Seanlajah Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Katelyn Graddy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Darcy Broglin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zyonna Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Lakiya Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Journi Versie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ally Caudle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kyla Harston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Zahryia Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Abby Alphin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-15 2-3 4-5 1-9 10 6 4 5 0 5 24
60.0 % 66.7 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
40 Miya Nieto 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
2 Tara Masten 8 0-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
30 Naomi Daugherty 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Hannah Maxwell 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kayla Howell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lauren Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jayla Kirksey 1 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ashtyn Callaway 7 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
25 Alyssa Burch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Autumn Gunter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Jaema Schimmels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-10 0-3 3-7 0-5 5 5 2 7 0 1 7
20.0 % 0.0 % 42.9 %



4th Box Score
Williams Baptist (AR) 15

Mission (Mo.) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Cha'Myrean Ellis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Joi Montgomery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Chelsea Hamilton 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Taylor Hooten 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Sara Crowe 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Cortayza Flowers 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 4
33 Seanlajah Smith 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Katelyn Graddy 1 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Darcy Broglin 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Zyonna Anderson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
4 Lakiya Scott 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
22 Journi Versie 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Ally Caudle 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Kyla Harston 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
11 Zahryia Baker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Abby Alphin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-17 3-9 2-2 7-8 15 9 3 5 0 4 15
29.4 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones 6 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
40 Miya Nieto 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
2 Tara Masten 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Naomi Daugherty 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hannah Maxwell 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kayla Howell 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 3
3 Lauren Carson 9 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 6
14 Jayla Kirksey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Ashtyn Callaway 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Alyssa Burch 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Autumn Gunter 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jaema Schimmels 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 2-8 8-10 1-5 6 5 3 4 1 4 18
30.8 % 25.0 % 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Williams Baptist (AR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mission (Mo.)
TURNOVER  by CROWE,SARA 09:52

09:50 STEAL  by MASTEN,TARA
09:43 MISS JUMPER by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 09:43

09:43 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
09:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI

MISS JUMPER by CROWE,SARA 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MASTEN,TARA

09:20 TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND
09:20 FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI

TURNOVER  by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 09:14
09:12 STEAL  by JONES,IRELAND
09:08 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MASTEN,TARA

-- ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NIETO,MIYA
08:36 TURNOVER  by NIETO,MIYA

GOOD JUMPER by CROWE,SARA 08:27 2-4 H 2
08:16 TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND

STEAL  by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 08:15
08:11 FOUL  by JONES,IRELAND

GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,JOI 08:11 3-4 H 1
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,JOI 08:11 4-4

07:58 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by NIETO,MIYA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND

MISS JUMPER by CROWE,SARA 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI

07:36 TURNOVER  by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
STEAL  by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 07:34

07:32 FOUL  by MASTEN,TARA
MISS JUMPER by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 07:19
REBOUND OFF by HOOTEN,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 07:14
REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,JOI --

07:12 SUB IN by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
07:12 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI

MISS JUMPER by CROWE,SARA 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA

07:00 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MASTEN,TARA
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
06:30 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND

GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 06:10 6-11 H 5
ASSIST  by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN --

05:57 TURNOVER  by MASTEN,TARA
STEAL  by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 05:56

05:43 FOUL  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
MISS FT by CROWE,SARA 05:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CROWE,SARA 05:43 7-11 H 4

05:25 TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND
STEAL  by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 05:24

05:21 FOUL  by NIETO,MIYA
GOOD FT by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 05:21 8-11 H 3
GOOD FT by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 05:21 9-11 H 2

05:09 MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA



05:04 TURNOVER  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
STEAL  by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 05:03
GOOD JUMPER by CROWE,SARA 04:57 11-11
FOUL  by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 04:42

04:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:42 11-12 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND
04:42 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND
04:42 11-14 H 3 GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND

TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JOI 04:29
04:09 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KIRKSEY,JAYLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,IRELAND

03:45 MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI --

03:42 FOUL  by MAXWELL,HANNAH
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,JOI 03:42 12-16 H 4
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,JOI 03:42 13-16 H 3

03:35 MISS JUMPER by MASTEN,TARA
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI --
GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,JOI 03:18 15-16 H 1

03:01 MISS JUMPER by NIETO,MIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,HANNAH

02:50 MISS JUMPER by NIETO,MIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA

02:46 15-18 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 02:30 17-18 H 1
FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JOI 02:17

02:17 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
02:17 SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
02:09 MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,HANNAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,HANNAH
01:32 MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,CHELSEA --
GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,JOI 01:20 19-18 V 1

01:07 19-20 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,IRELAND
FOUL  by CROWE,SARA 01:07

01:07 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND
01:07 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN
01:07 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,HANNAH
00:50 FOUL  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN

GOOD FT by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 00:50 20-21 H 1
MISS FT by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
00:45 TURNOVER  by MASTEN,TARA

TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JOI 00:31
00:29 STEAL  by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
00:14 MISS JUMPER by JONES,IRELAND

BLOCK  by CROWE,SARA 00:14
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:14 STEAL  by MAXWELL,HANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 00:11 22-21 V 1

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Williams Baptist (AR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mission (Mo.)
10:00 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,HANNAH
09:43 MISS JUMPER by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,CHELSEA --



GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JOI 09:26 25-21 V 4
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 08:50
REBOUND OFF by HOOTEN,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,IRELAND
08:27 MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:18 SUB IN by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
08:18 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 08:06
REBOUND OFF by CROWE,SARA --
FOUL  by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 08:03

07:53 TURNOVER  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
MISS 3PTR by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
MISS JUMPER by CROWE,SARA 07:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:30 FOUL  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN
GOOD JUMPER by CROWE,SARA 07:21 27-21 V 6

07:10 MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 07:02 29-21 V 8
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JOI --

06:46 MISS 3PTR by MASTEN,TARA
REBOUND DEF by HOOTEN,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 06:28
REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,JOI --
GOOD JUMPER by CROWE,SARA 06:20 31-21 V 10
SUB IN by SMITH,SEANLAJAH 06:20
SUB OUT by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 06:20

06:20 SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLA
06:20 SUB IN by MAXWELL,HANNAH
06:20 SUB OUT by MASTEN,TARA
06:20 SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN
05:54 TURNOVER  by NIETO,MIYA
05:39 FOUL  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA

SUB IN by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 05:39
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JOI 05:39

05:39 SUB IN by CARSON,LAUREN
05:39 SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,JAYLA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SEANLAJAH 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,KAYLA

05:22 31-24 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by CROWE,SARA 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CARSON,LAUREN
05:01 TURNOVER  by CARSON,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 04:51 33-24 V 9
04:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:42 SUB IN by MASTEN,TARA
04:42 SUB OUT by HOWELL,KAYLA
04:31 MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,IRELAND
04:26 MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by NIETO,MIYA
04:16 MISS JUMPER by NIETO,MIYA

REBOUND DEF by HOOTEN,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by CROWE,SARA 04:12 35-24 V 11

04:00 35-26 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,IRELAND
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,HANNAH
03:34 MISS 3PTR by CARSON,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN --



GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 03:13 37-26 V 11
03:01 SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLA
03:01 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
03:01 SUB OUT by CARSON,LAUREN
03:01 SUB OUT by JONES,IRELAND
02:56 MISS JUMPER by NIETO,MIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
FOUL  by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 02:51

02:51 37-27 V 10 GOOD FT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
02:51 MISS FT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI

-- REBOUND OFF by MASTEN,TARA
02:48 MISS 3PTR by MASTEN,TARA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
02:42 TURNOVER  by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI

STEAL  by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 02:40
02:40 FOUL  by MASTEN,TARA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SEANLAJAH 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by CROWE,SARA 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI

FOUL  by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 02:19
02:19 SUB IN by JONES,IRELAND
02:19 SUB OUT by MASTEN,TARA
02:14 TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND
02:08 FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI

GOOD FT by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 02:08 38-27 V 11
GOOD FT by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 02:08 39-27 V 12

01:47 39-29 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by NIETO,MIYA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND

MISS 3PTR by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,IRELAND

01:27 MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SEANLAJAH 01:11
REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 01:07 41-29 V 12

00:54 MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SEANLAJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 00:45 43-29 V 14

00:45 FOUL  by HOWELL,KAYLA
MISS FT by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,IRELAND
00:43 TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND

SUB IN by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 00:41
SUB OUT by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 00:41
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 00:22 46-29 V 17

00:17 MISS JUMPER by NIETO,MIYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:15 FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
MISS FT by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 00:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 00:15 47-29 V 18

00:15 SUB IN by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
00:15 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
00:03 MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HOOTEN,TAYLOR --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Williams Baptist (AR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mission (Mo.)
09:45 MISS JUMPER by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI



REBOUND DEF by CROWE,SARA --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 09:34 49-29 V 20
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JOI --

09:18 TURNOVER  by NIETO,MIYA
STEAL  by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 09:17
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 09:05 51-29 V 22
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JOI --

08:51 51-31 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
-- ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND

08:40 FOUL  by MAXWELL,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,JOI 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CROWE,SARA 08:35

08:24 MISS JUMPER by NIETO,MIYA
REBOUND DEF by CROWE,SARA --

08:09 FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
MISS FT by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 08:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 08:09 52-31 V 21

08:09 SUB IN by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
08:09 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI

FOUL  by CROWE,SARA 07:54
07:54 52-32 V 20 GOOD FT by MASTEN,TARA

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA

FOUL  by CROWE,SARA 07:21
07:21 MISS FT by KIRKSEY,JAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:21 MISS FT by KIRKSEY,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN --
SUB IN by SMITH,SEANLAJAH 06:57
SUB OUT by CROWE,SARA 06:57

06:57 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN
06:57 SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,JAYLA

TURNOVER  by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 06:48
06:35 MISS JUMPER by MASTEN,TARA

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI --
06:33 FOUL  by MASTEN,TARA

GOOD FT by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 06:33 53-32 V 21
GOOD FT by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 06:33 54-32 V 22
SUB IN by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 06:33
SUB OUT by SMITH,SEANLAJAH 06:33
GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 06:24 56-32 V 24
ASSIST  by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN --

06:11 TURNOVER  by MASTEN,TARA
GOOD 3PTR by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 05:55 59-32 V 27

05:42 59-34 V 25 GOOD JUMPER by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN
-- ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND

MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JOI 05:14
05:07 TURNOVER  by NIETO,MIYA

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 04:55 61-34 V 27
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,CHELSEA --
FOUL  by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 04:45

04:45 61-35 V 26 GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND
04:45 61-36 V 25 GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND

TURNOVER  by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 04:23
04:17 MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN --
MISS 3PTR by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 03:59
REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN --



GOOD 3PTR by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 03:56 64-36 V 28
03:46 MISS JUMPER by MASTEN,TARA

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JOI --
TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JOI 03:34

03:34 SUB IN by GUNTER,AUTUMN
03:34 SUB OUT by MASTEN,TARA

FOUL  by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 03:20
03:20 MISS FT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:20 MISS FT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 03:01 66-36 V 30

02:53 TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND
STEAL  by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 02:53
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 02:51 68-36 V 32

02:27 TURNOVER  by GUNTER,AUTUMN
STEAL  by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 02:27

02:27 FOUL  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN
02:27 SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLA
02:27 SUB OUT by GUNTER,AUTUMN

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,IRELAND

02:00 MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,CHELSEA --
GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,JOI 01:38 70-36 V 34

01:38 FOUL  by NIETO,MIYA
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,JOI 01:37 71-36 V 35

01:25 MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA --
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 01:17

01:17 SUB IN by MASTEN,TARA
01:17 SUB OUT by NIETO,MIYA
01:06 MISS JUMPER by JONES,IRELAND

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN --
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 00:55

00:54 STEAL  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN
00:44 TURNOVER  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN

STEAL  by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 00:43
00:16 TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND

STEAL  by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 00:15
MISS JUMPER by CROWE,SARA 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Williams Baptist (AR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mission (Mo.)
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 09:51 74-36 V 38
ASSIST  by HOOTEN,TAYLOR --
SUB IN by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 09:51
SUB IN by SMITH,SEANLAJAH 09:51
SUB OUT by ELLIS,CHA'MYREAN 09:51
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JOI 09:51
FOUL  by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 09:45
FOUL  by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 09:43

09:43 MISS FT by MAXWELL,HANNAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:43 MISS FT by MAXWELL,HANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA --
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 09:37
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,CHELSEA --
FOUL  by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 09:32



09:32 SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLA
09:32 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
09:32 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN
09:32 SUB IN by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
09:32 SUB OUT by NIETO,MIYA
09:32 SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN
09:32 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
09:32 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,HANNAH
09:05 MISS 3PTR by MASTEN,TARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:58 FOUL  by MASTEN,TARA
08:58 SUB IN by NIETO,MIYA
08:58 SUB IN by SCHIMMELS,JAEMA
08:58 SUB IN by CARSON,LAUREN
08:58 SUB OUT by SCHIMMELS,JAEMA
08:58 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
08:58 SUB OUT by MASTEN,TARA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SEANLAJAH 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA

08:38 MISS 3PTR by CARSON,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by HOOTEN,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by CROWE,SARA 08:24

08:21 STEAL  by JONES,IRELAND
08:16 TURNOVER  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA

STEAL  by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 08:16
08:16 FOUL  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA
08:16 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI
08:16 SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,JAYLA

MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 07:57
REBOUND OFF by CROWE,SARA --
MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:40 FOUL  by CARSON,LAUREN
07:40 SUB IN by MAXWELL,HANNAH
07:40 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI

MISS 3PTR by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 07:33
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,CHELSEA --

07:14 MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SEANLAJAH --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SEANLAJAH 07:04
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SEANLAJAH --

06:53 FOUL  by NIETO,MIYA
TURNOVER  by CROWE,SARA 06:49

06:48 STEAL  by NIETO,MIYA
06:44 74-39 V 35 GOOD 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA
06:06 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CROWE,SARA --
MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 05:41

05:41 BLOCK  by CARSON,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ZYONNA 05:41
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ZYONNA 05:41
SUB OUT by HOOTEN,TAYLOR 05:41

05:41 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN
05:41 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,HANNAH

FOUL  by ANDERSON,ZYONNA 05:39
05:39 74-40 V 34 GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND
05:39 74-41 V 33 GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ZYONNA 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,KAYLA

05:13 MISS JUMPER by CARSON,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



05:11 MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA --
GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 04:53 76-41 V 35
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ZYONNA --

04:42 76-44 V 32 GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SEANLAJAH 04:26 79-44 V 35
04:09 MISS 3PTR by CARSON,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN
04:03 MISS JUMPER by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN

REBOUND DEF by CROWE,SARA --
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 03:54
REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA --
GOOD JUMPER by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 03:49 81-44 V 37
FOUL  by ANDERSON,ZYONNA 03:39

03:39 81-45 V 36 GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND
03:39 81-46 V 35 GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND
03:39 SUB IN by GUNTER,AUTUMN
03:39 SUB IN by SCHIMMELS,JAEMA
03:39 SUB IN by BURCH,ALYSSA
03:39 SUB OUT by JONES,IRELAND
03:39 SUB OUT by NIETO,MIYA
03:39 SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN

MISS 3PTR by GRADDY,KATELYN 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GUNTER,AUTUMN

03:09 TURNOVER  by SCHIMMELS,JAEMA
STEAL  by SCOTT,LAKIYA 03:08
SUB IN by HARSTON,KYLA 03:06
SUB IN by GRADDY,KATELYN 03:06
SUB IN by SCOTT,LAKIYA 03:06
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,CORTAYZA 03:06
SUB OUT by CROWE,SARA 03:06
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CHELSEA 03:06
FOUL  by SCOTT,LAKIYA 02:57
SUB IN by VERSIE,JOURNI 02:57
SUB OUT by SMITH,SEANLAJAH 02:57

02:46 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,KAYLA
STEAL  by HARSTON,KYLA 02:45
TURNOVER  by VERSIE,JOURNI 02:38

02:23 81-48 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by SCHIMMELS,JAEMA

GOOD 3PTR by GRADDY,KATELYN 02:05 84-48 V 36
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ZYONNA --
FOUL  by HARSTON,KYLA 01:49

01:49 84-49 V 35 GOOD FT by CARSON,LAUREN
01:49 84-50 V 34 GOOD FT by CARSON,LAUREN

SUB IN by CAUDLE,ALLY 01:49
SUB OUT by GRADDY,KATELYN 01:49
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,LAKIYA 01:28

01:26 STEAL  by HOWELL,KAYLA
FOUL  by HARSTON,KYLA 01:23

01:23 84-51 V 33 GOOD FT by BURCH,ALYSSA
01:23 84-52 V 32 GOOD FT by BURCH,ALYSSA

SUB IN by BAKER,ZAHRYIA 01:23
SUB IN by BROGLIN,DARCY 01:23
SUB OUT by HARSTON,KYLA 01:23
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ZYONNA 01:23
MISS JUMPER by VERSIE,JOURNI 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CARSON,LAUREN
01:01 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by VERSIE,JOURNI --
MISS JUMPER by CAUDLE,ALLY 00:40



REBOUND OFF by BROGLIN,DARCY --
00:40 FOUL  by SCHIMMELS,JAEMA

GOOD FT by BROGLIN,DARCY 00:40 85-52 V 33
GOOD FT by BROGLIN,DARCY 00:40 86-52 V 34

00:32 86-54 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,KAYLA

TURNOVER  by CAUDLE,ALLY 00:20
00:19 STEAL  by CARSON,LAUREN
00:14 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,KAYLA

STEAL  by SCOTT,LAKIYA 00:13


